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More races, events and contact information are listed on next page!
Jan 1 Mon BSC Fred Latham Regatta  P X New Bern
Jan 1 Mon NCO Instead of Football Regatta  P X ** ** Oriental
Jan 1 Mon FHYC New Year's Holiday Race  P X ** ** New Bern
Jan 6 Sat NYRA Winter Race 5  * X ** ** New Bern

Jan 20 Sat NYRA Winter Race 6  * X ** ** New Bern
Feb 3 Sat NYRA Winter Race 7  * X ** ** New Bern
Feb 11 Sun FHYC Valentine's Holiday Race X ** ** New Bern
Feb 17 Sat NYRA Commodore's Ball Regatta  * X ** ** New Bern
Mar 2 Sat ODC March Madness Regatta X Oriental
Mar 9 Sat ODC Annual Awards Dinner Oriental
Mar 16 Sat BTS College Regatta FJ Oriental

Mar 23-24 Sat-Sun NYRA NYRA Invitational  * X ** ** New Bern
Mar 31 Sun EASTER
Apr 6 Sat ODC PHRF Race #1 X Oriental
Apr 7 Sun ODC Dinghy Race #1 X Open Oriental

Apr 20 - 21 Sat-Sun BTS NCSU Collegiate Regatta FJ Oriental
Apr 27 Sat ODC PHRF Race #2 X Oriental
Apr 27 Sat FHYC Wilkerson Cup Regatta  P X ** ** New Bern

May 4-5 Sat-Sun NYRA Cinco de Mayo One-Design Regatta  # X X X X New Bern
May 11 Sat ODC Dinghy Race #2 X Open Oriental
May 12 Sun MOTHER'S DAY
May 18 Sat ODC PHRF Race #3 X Oriental
May 19 Sun ODC Dinghy Race #3 X Open Oriental
May 25 Sat FHYC John Walsh Memorial Oar Race X ** ** New Bern
May 27 Mon MEMORIAL DAY
Jun 1-2 Sat-Sun ODC Dragon's Breath Regatta  * P X ** ** Oriental
Jun 8 Sat ODC PHRF Race Distance Race X Oriental
Jun 9 Sat ODC Dinghy Race #4 X Open Oriental

Jun 8-9 Sat-Sun BSC Summer One-Design Regatta  # X X X X New Bern
Jun 15 Sat PSC Indian Island to Ocracoke X ** ** Pamlico
Jun 16 Sun FATHER'S DAY
Jul 4 Thu INDEPENDENCE DAY
Jul 6 Sat BTS Croaker Fest Regatta X FJ/420/SF Oriental

Jul 13 Sat ODC PHRF Race Distance Race X Oriental
Jul 14 Sun ODC Dinghy Race #5 X Open Oriental

Jul 19-20 Fri-Sat HISC Around Harkers Island X Harkers IS
Jul 20 Sat NYRA Parrothead (to Oriental) X ** ** New Bern
Jul 27 Sat NCO Dinghy Poker Run Oriental
Aug 10 Sat ODC PHRF Race Distance Race X Oriental
Aug 11 Sun ODC Dinghy Race #6 X Open Oriental

Aug 24-25 Sat-Sun BSC Gurganus One-Design Regatta  # X X X X New Bern
Aug 31-Sep 1 Sat-Sun NYRA Beer Stein Regatta  *  P X ** ** New Bern

Sep 2 Mon LABOR DAY
Sep 14 Sat BTS Greens Creek Regatta X Under 20 ft Oriental

Sep 14-15 Sat-Sun BSC Blackbeard Regatta (ETYSA Benefit)  * X ** ** New Bern
Sep 21 Sat ODC PHRF Race #4 X Oriental
Sep 22 Sun ODC Dinghy Race #7 X Open Oriental

Sep 26-28 Thu-Sat BSC SJ21 N American Championship Regatta X
Oct 7 Sat NYRA Neuse River Regatta X ** ** New Bern

Oct 11-13 Fri-Sun NCO Oriental Cup  *P X ** ** Oriental
Oct 19 Sat ODC PHRF Race #5 X Oriental
Oct 20 Sun ODC Dinghy Race #8 X Open Oriental
Oct 26 Sat NYRA Halloween / Winter Race 1  * X ** ** New Bern
Oct 30 Wed FHYC Halloween Holiday Race X ** ** New Bern
Oct 31 Thu HALLOWEEN
Nov 2 Sat ODC PHRF Race #6 X Oriental
Nov 3 Sun ODC Dinghy Race #9 X Open Oriental
Nov 9 Sat ODC PHRF Race #7 X Oriental

Nov 10 Sun ODC Dinghy Race #10 X Open Oriental
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Nov 9 Sat NYRA Winter Race 2  * X ** ** New Bern

Nov 16 Sat BSC Turkey Trot Regatta X X X Other one-designsNew Bern
Nov 24 Sun FHYC Thanksgiving Holiday Race X ** ** New Bern
Nov 28 Thu THANKSGIVING
Nov 30 Sat NYRA Winter Race 3  * X ** ** New Bern
Dec 14 Sat NYRA Winter Race 4  * X ** ** New Bern

Jan 1, 2025 Wed BSC Fred Latham Regatta X New Bern
Jan 1, 2025 Wed NCO Instead of Football Regatta X ** ** Oriental
Jan 4, 2025 Sat NYRA Winter Race 5  * X ** ** New Bern
Jan 18, 2025 Sat NYRA Winter Race 6  * X ** ** New Bern
Feb 1, 2025 Sat NYRA Winter Race 7  * X ** ** New Bern
Feb 15, 2025 Sat NYRA Commodore's Ball Regatta  * X ** ** New Bern
    * NYRA Boat of the Year Race        # Clark Cup Series        ** Ensigns & SJ21s sail in PHRF fleets       P Protected
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